PATENT 1014	75669 SHEET	
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		or cop
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving p	oarty(i
Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V. CNRS-Service de la Valorisation	CNRS-Service de la Valoris 3 rue Michel-Ange F-75794 Paris Cedex 16 Fra	
CINKS-Service de la valorisation		
Type of Entity: Corporation-German	Type of Entity: Corporation-France	Ç
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		•
Assignment		
Execution Date: August 25, 2000		بر ا
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is: n/a	
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/846,107	5,939,150	
Additional numbers	attached? No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of documents invol-	ved:
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$
1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 001	198
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the pay inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fer Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to cha to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.	e due is
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and a	ny atta

01 FC:581

US 19054 6054

ASSIGNMENT

OFGS FILE NO. P/538-10

WHEREAS, Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V., Hofgartenstrasse 2, D-80539 München, Germany, and CNRS-Service de la Valorisation, 3 rue Michel-Ange, F-75794 Paris Cedex 16, France, as ASSIGNORS, are the owners of United States Letters Patent No. 5,939,150 for METHOD FOR TREATING A SUBSTRATE SURFACE having aN issue date of August 17, 1999 under an instrument dated March 18, 1997 and April 2, 1997 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 1997 at Reel No. 8527, Frame 0646; and

WHEREAS, CNRS-Service de la Valorisation, 3 rue Michel-Ange, F-75794 Paris Cedex 16, France, as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said patent, the invention set forth therein and any patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention, and the aforesaid (application for) patent, and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications for patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said invention, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue United States and other country applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the

00463779.1

PATENT REEL: 011103 FRAME: 0560

United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne by and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

Christa Herzog

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Witnessed by:

Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Witness :

CNRS-Service de la Valorisation L'Adjoint au Del By: Title: Dated: Dated: / \$5.08.2000 windray & Ambelle Name: we Richel Ange Address: FSO16 PAGEIS

PATENT REEL: 011103 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 09/18/2000